RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
District Service Center	Kala Pedersen (Essentia Health)	\$500.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Anonymous	\$25.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Anonymous	\$25.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Jnana Hand	\$25.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Anonymous	\$25.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Jason Wiederin	\$100.00	Unity In Our Community	
District Service Center	Duluth Texas Roadhouse	\$250.00	Unity In Our Community	
East HS	Irving Community Association	\$3,000.00	Youth Leadership Conference	
East HS	Susan L Coen	\$250.00	Duluth HOSA	
East HS	Shake It West Duluth - Tanya Templer	\$125.00	Duluth HOSA	
East HS	Quin Flaig	\$250.00	Duluth HOSA	

East HS	David Haugen	\$100.00	Duluth HOSA	
East HS	RW Fern Associates Inc	\$50.00	Duluth HOSA	
Lincoln Park MS	Christian Eggert Violins	In-kind	Orchestra	Donated a cello for LPMS Orchestra
Piedmont ES	Roberta Klekotka	\$700.00	\$250.00 for Jennifer LaBoone's classroom, \$250.00 for Heidi Owens' classroom and \$200.00 for Maya Vukelich's Social Worker fund	